FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 MRD 4-23-98	05-05-19	98 SHEET DECEIVE Patent and Trademark Office APR 2 3 1998	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	10070214	ached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1007021-	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Christian Sauska		Name: Light Source <mark>s, Inc.</mark>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	□ Ye9 XX No	Street Address: 37 Robinson Bouelvard	
3.Nature of conveyance:		City: Orange State: CT ZIP: 06477	
	□ Merger □ Change of Name	Country:StateZP:	
Execution Date: April 15, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗌 Yes 🛛 Ki No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
		4,7001,101 5,320,792	
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:		tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Peter L. Costas		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 80.00	
Pepe & Hazard LLP		🛛 Enclosed	
Goodwin Square		□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 225 Asylum Street		8. Deposit account number: <u>03-3355</u>	
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>C</u>	TZIP:06103 DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE	
05/04/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000232 5320792			
01 FC:581 80.00 DP 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie original document.	f, the foregoing information	top is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
<u>Peter L. Costas</u> Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
Mail documents to be recorded with required cove			
	Commissioner of Box Assignments Washington, D.C		

ŧ

REEL:	9123	FRAME:	0741
TULL.	-120	I I U UI III.	0,11

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, from CHRISTIAN SAUSKA, of 277 Argyle Road, Orange, Connecticut 06477 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), to LIGHT SOURCES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Connecticut and having its principal place of business at 37 Robinson Boulevard, Orange, Connecticut 06477 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), W I T N E S S E T H:

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 4,700,101 issued on October 13, 1987 and entitled Elongated Tubular Lamp Construction and said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR is the owner of certain rights and interest in and to the inventions described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 5,320,792 issued July 27, 1993 and entitled Ultraviolet Water Purification System With Variable Intensity Control and said Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring its entire right, title and interest in and to the above patent property, and the inventions and improvements described and/or claimed therein, and ASSIGNOR is desirous of transferring his rights in said patent property and said inventions and improvements to ASSIGNEE;

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 4/9/98-JAT/H1 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE all of his rights, title and interest in and to the inventions and improvements described and claimed in United States Letters Patent No. 4,700,101 issued on October 13, 1987, and United States Letters Patent No. 5,320,792 issued on July 27, 1993, and said Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its assignees, successors and legal representatives, to the full end of the terms for which United States Letters Patent have been granted, or of the terms of any continuations or divisions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR will execute any and all additional documents which may be reasonably necessary in the opinion of counsel for ASSIGNEE to perfect the transfer of rights set forth herein; provided, however, that ASSIGNOR shall not incur any further financial obligations with respect thereto.

Witness:

Cathrine a Garrest

CHRISTIAN SAUSKA

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 4/9/98-JAT/H1 STATE OF CONNECTICUT) SS. COUNTY OF NEW HAVEN) On the 15th day of APRIL , 1998, before me

personally appeared CHRISTIAN SAUSKA, to me known, and known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed the same, of his own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Cave J. Judnicke Notary Public

CAROL J. IVANICKI MOZIA PATO DA LEC MY ONTHIDU CH DRAMES PEDRUARY 20, 1999

JRF/27883/3/72002.1 4/9/98-JAT/H1

RECORDED: 04/23/1998